

Order your Spare Parts here -> <http://www.lichtboxx.com/index.php/cPath/158/language/en>  
[www.lightspares.com](http://www.lightspares.com) | ©MS Lichttechnik GmbH, Hirschstettner Strasse 19A, 1220-Vienna, Austria

## Complete Spare Parts List of Martin Roboscan Pro1220 I

4302007 Bridge rectifier 25A/400V  
4030081 60uF 250V Capacitor  
4030081 60uF 250V Capacitor  
15402003 High Voltage Cable 1.0# D=7  
13104001 Strap, black, 2.5x100mm  
11820008 XLR cable 5m black 3P male-3P female  
11720003 Wireset 6x0.3# 2 fem. plugs, black 820mm  
5144061 Plug 6 pole PCB sil  
5144070 Plug 6 pole sil , extension  
5323516 Plug female angle, wire, 6 pole, yellow  
5323526 Plug female angle, wire, 6 pole, Natural  
5220501 Connector terminals, plastic  
100066 Transformer 2x(0-110-120) 11V/12A 25V/2A  
100075 Ballast 230V 50/60Hz for MSR 1200  
5702001 Stepmotor standard large  
5701601 Stepmotor standard small (micro)  
5701801 Stepmotor micro  
5221203 Socket MSR 700 & 1200  
6020020 Starter MSR700,MSR1200  
5020027 FUSE 15AT  
5031001 Fuse holder chassis 6.3mm plugs , nut  
8070408 M4x20mm Black  
8070402 M4x10mm black  
8070407 M4x16mm black  
8050407 M3x16mm black  
8071002 M4x10mm bolt Black  
8051501 M3x3 Pinol. Allen key  
8071503 M4x20 Pinol allen key  
8071501 M4x5 pinol allen key  
8111003 M6x16mm BOLT  
8010403 M2x4 shiny  
8112306 Adjustment screw M6  
8132301 Handwheel Black D40 M8x20/10  
8152302 Handwheel Black D60 M10x30/20  
8240107 1/4 turn fastener, retainer  
8190202 3.5mm x 6.3mm Selftap panh. black  
8190301 3.9mm x 9.5mm Selftap panh. black  
8190502 5.5mm x 19mm w. washer Selftap bolt black  
8054401 M3 Star washer black  
8114401 M6 Star washer . black  
8074401 M4 Star Washer black  
8112601 M6 NUT  
8052601 M3 Nut black

8072601 M4 Nut black  
8073501 M4 Press nut steel  
8152601 M10 Nut shiny  
8220105 3.2mm x 10 Rivet Black  
8220103 3.2mm x 8 Rivet Black  
8220103 3.2mm x 8 Rivet Black  
8261202 Spacer Ateco, Black  
41000010 Mirror reflector D=87 r=70  
41201010 Lens Sph/plano D= 67  
41201022 Lens Sph/Plano D= 60 f=300  
41500005 Iris 67mm  
41300005 Prism Asph/plano D= 47 , 3 facets  
41300015 Prism Asph/plano D= 47 , 5 facets  
41300020 Prism Asph/plano D= 47 , 9 facets  
500016 Color wheel 1, M1020 w. adaptor  
500017 Color wheel 2, M1020 w. adaptor  
62325010 Gobo wheel 1, for Roboscan M1020 with adaptor  
500018 Gobo wheel 2, for Roboscan M1020 with adaptor  
5040012 165` Thermostat Open  
62400044 Damper device, pan/tilt M1020,  
62000038 \*PCB A-sec Micro asmb M1020 w eprom  
62000040 \*PCB B-sec asmb M1020 w eprom  
20000010 Tilt bracket for PRO 218/1220, turned  
400247 Plate for condens lens M1020, Ht-Painted

**Order your Spare Parts here -> <http://www.lichtboxx.com/index.php/cPath/158/language/en>  
[www.lightspares.com](http://www.lightspares.com) | ©MS Lichttechnik GmbH, Hirschstettner Strasse 19A, 1220-Vienna, Austria**